Erin Sacks

(530) 448-6065



info@daymakerbrides.com www.daymakerbrides.com

Congratulations on your engagement! We are grateful that you have reached out to us and look forward to the opportunity to serve you.

Please review the Bridal Service Contract in its entirety. Once you have chosen Daymaker Brides for your special day, complete all of the requested information below, sign and return to us at your earliest convenience (*Contract* and *Service and Pricing Sheet* must be returned).

Upon receipt of a signed copy of the Contract and once we've reviewed the Service and Pricing Sheet, we will send you a detailed invoice and contact you to schedule the trial date for the bride (recommended but not a requirement).

Please contact us to provide any information you feel we should be made aware of that has not been noted in the contract.

Thank you for choosing Daymaker Brides for this special occasion.

Bride's Name:	
Wedding Date:	
Phone:	
Address:	
Email:	
Wedding Da	ıy
Loc	ation where hair/makeup services will be performed on wedding day
Location I	Name:
Ad	dress:
P	Phone:
Please arrive 15 r Arrive with clean, you prefer it. We intact when chan	ninutes before your appointment time. Daymaker Brides , completely dry hair (preferably washed the morning of the wedding) and parted where ar a button down shirt or robe to your appointment. This is to ensure your hairstyle stays ging into wedding attire. Bring hair accessories and extensions (if any). Please be sure to application of hair extensions prior to the wedding day so that we may leave ample
time. If receiving a mak	te up application, be sure your skin is clean and moisturized before arriving. Make-up ide false lashes, if desired.
Photographs Sign below to allow your photos on daymakerbrides.com (the bride reserves the right to select the	
photos). Signature:	
Photographer Inf	formation (so Daymaker Brides can obtain permission to post pictures)
Photographer Na	ame:

Photographer Email:

This advises my Daymaker Brides makeup artist/hairstylist that
has an allergy or sensitivity to the possible makeup/hair product ingredients listed below and will release the Daymaker Brides from liability for any skin complications due to allergic reactions:
Ingredient Allergies:
Signed Date
I,
Covid-19 updated policy- We will refund your entire deposit if the wedding is cancelled due to the pandemic, regardless of timing.
*All bookings carry a minimum amount of 3 hair and/or 3 make up services, excluding gratuity and travel fee. We will consider exceptions to the minimum based on availability of stylists.
Signature: Date:
Once again, we thank you for choosing Daymaker Brides to share in your special day. Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions or concerns.
Warmest Regards,
Erin Sacks
Daymaker Bridge

Policies

Securing Appointment Date:

Your appointment date(s) and service(s) will be secured when the signed contract and 50% deposit have been received. All booking for weddings are made on a "first-come-first-served" basis. No dates will be guaranteed without a signed contract, service and pricing sheet and deposit.

Cancellations:

Cancellations require a two month (60 days) notice prior to the service date. Cancellations not made with at least a 60 day notice will forfeit the 50% deposit to secure the service date. A 1-7 day notice of cancellation will be charged 100% of the total with the credit card on file. Cancellations due to emergencies are considered on a case by case basis at the discretion of Daymaker Brides.

Contract and Appointment Changes:

All agreements will be made in writing. Wedding date and time, service date, time of arrival, estimated time of completion, name(s) of guest(s) to be styled and service descriptions will be mailed or sent via email. Any changes/additions to guests or wedding party members requesting additional services after the contract is signed must be submitted in writing (no changes will be made over the phone). The bride/individual signing this contract is the only person permitted to authorize, submit and change any arrangements for the wedding party. Please send any changes or requests via email (info@daymakerbrides.com).

Service add-ons will gladly be accepted on the day of the wedding if time permits. Daymaker Brides requires sign off and cash, venmo or check for these services.

Late Arrivals:

Tardiness results in scheduling and service conflicts for you and other clients following your appointment(s). If the scope of the original contract cannot be fulfilled due to client's tardiness, services may be reduced; however, clients are liable for the original amount.

If a wedding party is more than forty five (45) minutes late without making contact with us, the assumption is the client is a no-show. This will result in the client forfeiting all deposits and your credit card will be charged 100% of the total services.

We leave you and ourselves plenty of time for each service when we create your day of itinerary. No one wants to feel rushed, especially on such an important day. We often run ahead of time, which allows for last minute touch-ups and add-on services. For these reasons, please arrive 15 minutes early for your scheduled appointment(s).

Payment

Deposit:

A 50% deposit is required to secure the wedding date. The reservation(s) will be canceled if payment and the signed contract are not received in a timely manner. This deposit is used to reserve stylists on the date requested for your wedding and will be deducted from your package total as payment for the bridal package. Check by mail is preferred.

Trial Run:

A trial run is suggested but not required. The trial run fees will be included in the total cost of the wedding. Cancellations made with more than two months (60 days) notice prior to the service date but after the trial run will be reimbursed the 50% deposit less the cost of the trial run plus 20% gratuity.

Payment in Full:

Remaining balance is due at least 7 days prior to the wedding date. We accept checks payable to Daymaker Brides and mailed to:

Erin Sacks 10100 Pioneer Trail #47 Truckee, CA 96191

We also accept cash, and credit cards as methods of payment. Please note that an additional 3.5% will be added to your invoice for all credit card transactions. A 10% discount will be given for cash.

Gratuity:

20% gratuity will be added to the final total of all bridal packages.

Travel Fee:

A travel fee of \$80 will be added to all bridal packages in the Truckee/North Lake area. Additional charges will be applied if location of wedding is 30+ miles away from Truckee, CA. Graeagle, Reno and South Lake travel fee is \$200.

Additional Information:

Our experienced and professional stylists of Daymaker Brides are ready to accommodate all skin tones, ethnic features, hair textures and lengths. However, it is always helpful and appreciated to know in advance of any service that will be performed on lighter or darker skin tones or ultra long and/or thick hair. Also, we require prior notice if hair extensions will be added by our hair stylists.